
We run trains every Wednesday and Sunday, with additional days 
during school holidays and on some public holidays. Please note that 
special timetables operate when we hold our Steam Trains for Kids 
events. We also run special themed trains throughout the year. More 
details can be found on our website.

Please Note: We run a restricted service with a diesel locomotive 
during the month of February. The railway does not operate trains 
on days of Total Fire Ban (North Central Zone) and we may cancel 
services, or substitute a diesel locomotive, on other high fire danger days. 
For up to date information and further details please visit our website.

Victorian Goldfields Railway
Timetable Information

www.VGR.com.au

Timetable: Sundays and Wednesdays
to Castlemaine

Maldon

Castlemaine

Depart

Arrive
10:30am
11:15am

2:30pm
3:15pm

to Maldon
Castlemaine

Maldon

Depart

Arrive
11:45am
12:30pm

3:45pm*

4:30pm

*3:45pm train does not return to Castlemaine

Return* Fares

Adult
Concession
Child
Family

$45.00
$40.00
$20.00
$95.00

$65.00
$60.00
$35.00
$145.00

Excursion Class First Class

*One way fares are available. See our website or enquire at the station
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We run trains every Wednesday and Sunday, with additional days during school 
holidays and some public holidays. On most Saturdays throughout the year we run 
special event trains. More details of these specials can be found on our website.

Please Note: The railway does not operate trains on days of Total Fire Ban (North 
Central Victoria) and we may cancel services, or substitute a diesel locomotive, on 
other high fire danger days. No trains run on Wednesdays during February.

Bookings: All tickets may be booked online. Train times and fares may be amended 
without notice.  Please check the VGR website for the most up-to-date information.

Victorian Goldfields Railway
Timetable & Fares

www.VGR.com.au

Timetable: Sundays and Wednesdays
to Castlemaine

Maldon

Castlemaine

to Maldon

Castlemaine

Maldon

Depart

Arrive

Depart

Arrive

10:30am

11:15am

12:00pm

12:45pm

2:45pm

3:30pm

4:00pm*

4:45pm
*4:00pm train does not return to Castlemaine

Return* Fares

Adult
Concession
Child (4-16)

Family
Ride with the Driver

$50.00

$45.00

$20.00

$110.00

$45.00 prior bookings are essential - in addition to normal fare

$70.00

$65.00

$65.00

N/A

Excursion Class First Class

*One way and special cyclist fares are also available.


